IMR-DAT Series
              The compact
               IMR-DAT-55/56
               is ideal for portable
               data acquisition
               applications
               (laptop computer
               not included).

Each unit is supplied with Personal Daq software; drivers for Visual Basic, C++
and Delphi for Windows, terminal block and a complete operator’s manual on CD.
Ordering Example:AQ-55 data acquisition system and ar
extended warranty (adds 1 year to standard 1-year warranty) for OAQ-55
with DQ1 expansion module and OMSM 1 year extended warranty
(adds 1 year to standard 1-year warranty) for DQ1 and CA-179-1 USB cable .
Differential Single-ended
-20 to 20V -10 to 20V
-10 to 10V -10 to 10V
-5 to 5V -5 to 5V
-4 to 4V -4 to 4V
-2.5 to 2.5V -2.5 to 2.5V
-2 to 2V -2 to 2V
-1.25 to 1.25V -1.25 to 1.25V
-1 to V -1 to 1V
-625 to 625 mV -625 to 625 mV
-500 to 500 mV -500 to 500 mV
-312 to 312 mV -312 to 312 mV
-250 to 250 mV -250 to 250 mV
-156 to 156 mV -156 to 156 mV
-125 to 125 mV -125 to 125 mV
-62 to 62 mV -62 to 62 mV
-31 to 31 mV -31 to 31 mV
Totalize: Up to 232 counts/scan
Frequency and Duty-Cycle
Resolution: 7 digits; actual resolution
depends on scan rate. At 10 scans/s,
resolution is 5 digits (10 ppm); at 1
scan/s, 6 digits (1 ppm).
Digital I/O (IMR-DAT-55/56)
Each I/O line is individually
programmable as input or output and
includes an open-collector driver with a
27 KΩ pull-up resistor to 5V for output,
with a Schmitt-trigger input buffer
IMR-DAT-55: 8 digital I/O lines
IMR-DAT-56: 16 digital I/O lines
Input
Voltage Range: ±15V thresholds:
<1.3V (low), >3.8V (high)
Output
Maximum Switch Voltage:
0 to 15 Vdc (20V for <1 minute)
Maximum Switch Current:
150 mA/output continuous,
500 mA/output peak (<100 µs),
150 mA total continuous (per bank
of 8 outputs)
Output Resistance: 10 Ω max